

PUBLISHED

USA Shooting Extends Partnership with Federal Ammunition

COLO SPRGS, CO (Feb. 26, 2021) – USA Shooting, The National Governing Body for Shooting Sports in the United States, extends their partnership with Federal Ammunition as official shotgun ammunition for the United States Shooting Team through the Tokyo Olympic Games and 2022.

"Our athletes love shooting Federal Ammo because it gives them the confidence to go out and win," says Matt Suggs, USA Shooting CEO. "Which we look forward to doing, that is, winning with Federal ammo in Tokyo."

As the official shotgun ammunition sponsor, Federal will provide USA Shooting National Team Athletes with ammunition for training and competitions as well as continue to sponsor the USA Shooting Olympic Shotgun Range in Colorado Springs, Colorado.

Olympic team shotgun athletes Vincent Hancock, Phillip Jungman, Amber English, Austen Smith, Derrick Mein, Brian Burrows, and Kayle Browning will continue to shoot Federal Ammunition domestically, internationally, and on the biggest stage this summer at the Olympic Games in Tokyo.

"The Federal Premium brand is synonymous with the pursuit of excellence, which coincides perfectly with the athletes at USAS," says Vincent Hancock, two-time Olympic champion and 2020 Olympian. "The performance of the ammunition we compete with far exceeds any expectation we could have. It is the best ammo I've ever shot. I'm looking forward to competing with the best ammunition in the world, made in the USA, on the highest stages of world competition!"

"We're extremely proud to be the official shotshell of USA Shooting and their championship pursuits this year. The athletes are great representatives of our heritage and the country and we look forward to cheering them on in July," says Jason Nash, VP of Marketing for Federal.

Federal Ammunition and USA Shooting have had an exclusive partnership since 2018.

About USA Shooting

USA Shooting, a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation was chartered by the United States Olympic and Paralympic Committee as the National Governing Body for the Olympic Shooting Sports in April 1995. The organization develops and implements programs to promote growth in the sport and serves as a sanctioning body for local



U.S. Olympic Complex 1 Olympic Plaza Colorado Springs, CO 80909-5762 Phone: (719) 866-4883 <u>www.usashooting.org</u>



and national competitions. Headquartered in Colorado Springs, Colorado, at the US Olympic and Paralympic Training Center, USA Shooting has a full-time staff dedicated to our sport.